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LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Transportation Division
Post Office Box 91154 Baton Rouge, LA 70821-9154

Telephone: (888) 342-5717 or (225) 342-4439  LPSC Website: http://Ipsc.louisiana.gov

TARIFF RATE CHANGE APPLICATION

Every applicant must complete the following affidavit and submit with the appropriate filing fee. All blanks must be completed
even if the information requested is not applicable to the requested action. Failure to have this affidavit properly executed before
a notary will result in the application being returned to the submitting party. Where corporate resolutions or other
documentation is called for, attach same to this affidavit. If the responses require more space, attach separate pages as necessary.

TYPE OF APPLICATION: ‘(Selectome) - | COMMON CARRIER LPSC:- NUMBER:
RATE INCREASE/RATE RESTRUCTURE ($150) 771 8 A
O RATE DECREASE  ($10) -

GENERAL INFORMATION

E- Mml Address

Company Name - A SR R
WJIMB Transport 1, LLC Jolene.Lepkosky@twomen.com

PhYsquAddress5029 B|00mf|e|d Street

Physical CityJeffe rson Physical State LA Physical Zip (ode7o 1 2 1
*"""5025 Bloomfield Street
Mailing (iny effe rson Mailing State LA Mailing Zip Code 70 1 2 1

GIVE REASONS FOR THE REQUESTED CHANGE (S) (If additional space is nesded, attach a separate sheet.)

Pricing increases on our local and long distance rates to match other moving companies in the surrounding areas.

I have highlighted the increases in yellow on the attached proposal.

REPR_ESENTATIVE (Person to whom inquiries may be made concerm.ng this appl:.cat:.on)

“"“William Rippner fite PreSIdent

“irss 5029 Bloomfield Street, Jefferson, LA 70121

""(504) 570-6683 | ™(504) 835-6714 E‘“E"'wsnppner@aol com

LEVIES = BANKRUPTCIES .

O YES @ NO - Levy against this authority being held by the Louisiana Department of Revenue and Taxation, (If so, a
copy of the Notice of Levy is attached)

0O YES NO - Any other levies against the authority. (If so, a copy of the Notice of Levy is attached providing a list
names and addresses of partles holdmg the levies and the nature of same and amount(s) claimed under each levy and attach
copy of same.) :

O YES @ NO - Is the certificate involved in any bankruptcy proceeding. (If so, a copy of the Notice of Bankruptcy
including the name(s) of counsel for the party with an interest in the certificate is attached)




asey same camnce acpuzcaron or wesc vo. [/ 18-A

STATE OF L0‘/“71 ¢N9 PARISIVCOUNTY OF O ?4[-?/_9(”\ BE

IT KNOWN, that on this day, Before Me 0 ru) Cl (qm?Af l/' »

Notary Public, in and for the State and Parish/County aforesaid and in the presence of the undersigned witness

personally came and appeared ‘JU ( ( {l ann S- (e ( '|P {7 id (Representative/Applicant), who,
after being by me first duly sworn, deposed and represents that the foregoing responses are good, true, and
accurate. Affiant acknowledges that should any response be shown to have been either a negligent or intentional
misrepresentation of the facts, action taken by the Louisiana Public Service Commission in reliance of the
responses contained herein may be declared void ab initio and revocable upon éomplaint by any interested party or
by ex parte motion of the Louisiana Public Service Commission. Affiant’s signature reflects an understanding of

the consequences attributable to misstatements or misrepresentations of fact.

(REPRESE TIVE/APPLICANT SIGNATURE & TITLE)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED, Before Me, Notary, at 7 / ] ._
/,/L( ’\l wNe | : 5]
" (City/Town)
on this rz— 3 of 'F:? b/ C W )
(Day) , (Mon}/h)

e

. DAVID-CAMPBELL
Notary Public
State of Louisiana
Jefferson Parish
Notary ID # 133364
My Commission is for Life

NOTAMUBLIC (Sglaturc & Seal) d
‘MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON eof h

LPSC OFFICE USE ONLY

Docket# 5-— 36 9? 9 Published in Official Bulletin # \@40 for 15 days on 3 -5 - > Ca |

QQW\.. M %5.0- 3402

Application Accepted@ Date




Tammy Burl

_.
From: -~ Jolene Lepkosky <Jolene.Lepkosky@twomen.com>
Sent: ‘ Monday, March 1, 2021 2:55 PM
To: Tammy Burl
Cc: William Rippner

Subject: : Rate Increase - LPSC

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe.

Hello Tammy,
As requested, | would like my name and email address to be included as part of the service list.
Thanks,

- Jolene Lepkosky

General Manager

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK/ NEW ORLEANS
5029 Bloomfield St.

Jefferson, LA 70121

(504) 570-6683
Jolene.Lepkosky@twomen.com



TARIFF CHARGES FOR WJMB TRANSPORT 1, LLC
'TWO MEN AND A TRUCK NEW ORLEANS
5029 BLOOMFIELD STREET
' JEFFERSON, LA 70121

RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES FOR LOCAL,
HOURLY LD, AND INTRASTATE SERVICES

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2021



SECTION 1
RULES AND REGULATIONS

This tariff is governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by the following described Tariffs, and by supplements
or loose-leaf page amendments thereto or successive issues thereof.

WIMB Transport 1, LLC d/b/a Two Men and a Truck New Orleans shall hereafter be designated as “Carrier” and its
customer(s) shall hereafter be referred to as “shipper.”

This tariff is applicable to three different charges: Local, Hourly LD, and Authority moving of household goods.
Local moves means within 45-mile radius of the home office of the carrier. Hourly LD means outside of the 45-mile
radius from the Carrier’s home office but within 90-mile radius of the Carrier’s home office. Authority means
anything outside of the 90-mile radius from the Carrier’s home office, within the state.. Household goods refer to
personal effects and property used or to be used in dwelling.

Copies of this Tariff shall be and are available upon request, via mail, fax or email free of charge. Additionally, a
copy of this Tariff may be viewed in person at the office of the Carrier.

SECTION 2
- LOCAL MOVE CHARGES AND PAYMENTS

Local moves will be within a 45-mile radius of the Carrier’s home office. The shipper’s time starts when the Carrier
arrives at the shipper’s home or business and ends when the Carrier gets done unloading at the shipper’s new
destination. Charges are as follows:

For two workers and one truck: [Houmygratchist OIS0

ot Hourly Retes 3

Truck/Travel Charge: $98 - $125 (Flat Rate)

Extra Man Hourly Rate: $40 - $65

For two workers and one truck: MWcekendidousyaRatcSNICEISIEG
Weekend Truck/Travel Charge: $110 - $135

Under special circumstances, binding estimates or flat fees will be provided on local moves upon the Shipper’s
request. The required paperwork will be signed by both parties so both the Carrier and the Shipper understand and
agree with the scope of work and the charges.

The Carrier may request a deposit prior to the move to save the Shipper’s move date. Payment is due in full after the
completion of the move.

In the situation where diesel prices rise above $4.25/gallon, the Carrier holds the right to access up to but not to
exceed a $50.00 service charge.

The Carrier holds the right to discount the hourly charges, hourly minimum, or rates. Also, the Carrier understands
that any charges or rates must be approved first by the Louisiana Public Service Commission. -



SECTION 3
HOURLY LD MOVE CHARGES AND PAYMENTS

Hourly LD refers to moves outside of the 45-mile radius and under the 90-mile radius of the Carrier’s home office.
The Shipper’s clock will start when the Carrier arrives at the Shipper’s home or business and will end when the
Carrier gets done unloading at the new destination. Charges are as follows:

For two workers and one truck: [Houngratchist P Rg s

Minimum Hourly Rate: 5 Hours

(el Tavel Ciazss $125 - $180 (Pl Rels)
Extra Man Hourly Rate: $40 - $65 -
For two workers and one truck: Wedkend Howrly Refes $150 = $190

Under special circumstances, binding estimates or flat fees will be provided on local moves upon the Shipper’s
request. The required paperwork will be signed by both parties so both the Carrier and the Shipper understand and
agree with the scope of work and the charges.

The Carrier may request a deposit prior to the move to save the Shipper’s move date. Payment is due in full after the
completion of the move.

In the situation where diesel prices rise above $4.25/gallon, the Carrier holds the right to access up to but not to
exceed a $50.00 service charge.

The Carrier holds the right to discount the hourly charges, hourly minimum, or rates. Also, the Carrier understands
that any charges or rates must be approved first by the Louisiana Public Service Commission.

SECTION 4
AUTHORITY MOVES AND PAYMENTS

An Authority Move is described in the Tariff as a move that takes place going out of or coming into the 90-mile
radius of the Carrier’s home office. For example, any move that does not originate or end within the 90-miles radius
of the Carrier’s home office is considered an Authority Move.

Carrier provides firm-binding estimates in writing for an Authority Move. The Carrier refuses to transport household
goods for a non-binding estimated price based on the distance and the estimated weight of the shipment.

The firm-binding estimate by the Carrier will be in writing to the Shipper and signed by both parties. The firm-
binding estimate is what the Carrier must charge the Shipper unless the Shipper deviates from the service.

The firm-binding estimate must accurately describe the shipment, its origination and the destination, and the scope
of the services to be provided. The Shipper will receive a signed copy before the commencement of the services.



The pricing of the firm-binding estimate of the Carrier is based on: (a) distance between the origination and
destination as provided by the Louisiana Highway Map, (b) loading and unloading services, (c) additional services
(i.e. packing, crating, storage on transit, etc.), (d) drive time, (€) extra vehicles, (f) extra workers and stops, (g)
weekend and holiday services, (h) overnight services, (i) the loading, unloading and transit of items classified as
heavy or overweight item (i.e. hot tub, safe, piano, etc.). '

The firm-binding estimate does not include liability coverage based on released rates. It is the right of the Shipper to
choose the level of liability desired for goods shipped. Liability is a separate line item on the Bill of Lading.

The Carrier will require collecting half of the move price before the move and the rest of the invoice when the move
is completed. The Carrier only accepts cash, credit cards or a certified check on Authority Moves. The Carrier does
not extend credit to Shippers.

If the Shipper fails to inform or misleads the Carrier on the amount of goods or services of work, the Carrier has the
option to decline the estimate. The Carrier will work closely with the Shipper to prevent these situations because this
is a crucial element of a successful move. If the Shipper requests additional services after the household goods are in
transit, the Carrier must inform the Shipper of additional charges that will be billed, The Carrier must bill for the
payment of the balance of any remaining charges for additional services within thirty days after the date of delivery.

Authority Move charges:

andl milloading (wo ) SBHO

Drive time (Between origin and destination) $135.00/hour
Extra truck $80.00/hour
Extra worker $40.00/hour

Extra stop $85.00 (flat fee)

Packing/Unpacking servicss ((wo )) $180.00/hour

ineluded)
Weekend or holiday services $125.00 (additional flat fee)

Overnight $150.00/every 200 miles (additional flat fee)

Packing supplies If not in estimate, local prices apply

Delayed delivery $100.00/hour, up to $850 overnight

Valuation Market Rates

Overnight rates are defined as: when the customer needs to store their goods on the truck overnight until the next
day.

Holiday Services are defined as: Any Federal Recognized Holiday.



Carrier will calculate that typical drive time should be made at a time/distance calculation of fifty (50) miles per
hour. Mileage shall be determined by the Carrier according to the Louisiana Highway Map.

The Carrier accepts two levels of liability for the value of goods transported, Depreciated Value Protection and a
Released Value of $.60 per pound, per article. Depreciated Value Protection is an optional level of liability and is
not an insurance agreement governed by laws but instead is liability coverage authorized under released rate orders
of the Surface Transportation Board of the U.S. Department of Transportation. The standard release value of $.60°
per pound is the minimum level of liability the Board requires. If the Shipper fails to declare the value of the
shipment or fails to release the shipment for $.60 per pound, per article in writing, the shipment will not be accepted
by the Carrier. All Depreciated Value Protection rates will be published at the Shipper’s request.
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Mail To: :

Loac.:isi:na DepartmeniofRevenue wanB TRANSP’ORT #1. LLC 000329
g'?'ngszAmm o201 TWO MEN AND A TRUCK e
aton Rouge, ~ O . ]
Balon Rouge, | 5025 BLOOMFIELD ST g

JEFFERSON LA 70121-100kL

Filing oSz20

s Certif?cate and/or S F
Permit Number 2

1 [Total intrastate gross receipts for the calendar y'lear (January 1 to current period endingv date) 1% _ (gq 5'; 0? 5, 8 00

2 TOTAL FEE (Enter amount computed from schedule on reverse side) FARS 0") 2 g’ﬁ 38

_3 Less TOTAL FEE (Enter amount from Line 2 of prior quartér’_s report. See instructions) 313 S ;(puakfﬁ

4 |NET FEE DUE (L.ine 2 less Line 3) . 4% 7%73

5 |Delinquent penalty (5% for each 30 days or fraction therec_)f not to exceed 25%) 5%

6 {interest (See instructions) ‘ ' ' 6‘ $

Total fee, penalty and interest due (Add Lines 4, 5, and 6) T —
7 y:??h?:ﬁﬁi:; anable to: Louisiana Departmen»t of Revenue, DO NOT SEND CASH. 71% --’ 3(,} ‘ ‘-) 3 ‘

This_ report and payment are due by the last day of the quarter follbwin_g th'e.quqrter being reported and become delinquent on the
first day thereafter. If the due date falls on a weekend or holiday, the report and payment are due the next business day.

Under penalties.of pkfjury, | declare that | have examined this return and accompanying schedulés and staterments, and to the best of my knowledge and
beligf, they.are trug/dorrect 5an_g comppleteDeclaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) Is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

nature _/ ) /i Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

v:PrIlNﬁ”' T TP”H:} 2020
T hlene Leplash, B o

X ; T -Print ; s i : . o

e -.Print Preparer's Name Preparer’s Signature Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Check [ If Salf.employed
. PAID :

PREPARER | Fim's Name> Firm's FEIN >

" USE ONLY .

- Firm's Address > Telephone >

T

<77t vt PTIN,FEIN, or LDR:Account Number —'"_"‘
N s C TR of Paid Preparer, - .
romice[ T U T T T 7709
I hwemer T LT -

JWB Transport #1, LLC d/bja Two Ven and a Truck : ‘ o : - } 10510 |
ouisiana Depal  Revenue " 10/17/2020 -
Louisiana Department of Revenue o o on » )

Date® = ~=Type .Reference . -Original Art. o Discount - Pa%ge;\é
20 Bi - o C 73973 : : . :
1012/2020 Bl . C | 73073 Chex&xmoum | L
SN 1
730.73

Checking-General
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Mail To: O M
Louisiana Department of Revenue . N lll J M B ri f» !
P.O. Box'201
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-0201
(855) 307-3893 : T
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. &

Filing . Certificate and/d
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OOMFIELI} ST

e

.';

"lh’l"u's"ullnlululhlillllill"'ll"'ll-

. 000316

ﬂ‘ON LA - 70L2%- ll}ﬂh

Period - L‘.!;EEI C ‘ g?
erio L “ho - Permit Number |- s 8

1 |Total intrastate gross receipts for the calendar year (January-1-to current pe iod -ending date) 18 3 ﬂ} g E’/ &, 00
2 [TOTAL FEE (Enter amount computed from schedule on reverse side) o 2% ﬂ 5\)
3 |Less TOTAL FEE (Enter amount frorm Line 2 of prior quarter's .eporf Seel lnstructlons) 38 r) Lf a { / |
4 INET FEE DUE (Line 2 less Line 3) ‘ : als 0)0 "[ , LM
5 Dellnquent penalty (5% for each 30 days or fraction thereof not to 'exceed 2‘: %) . 5% .

6 [Interest (See instructions) ’ ' s 16{%

.-{Total fee, penalty and interest: due (Add l.mes 4, 5 and 6) o . )

7 {Make payment payable 1 to Loursrana Departriernt of Revenue DO NOT b D CASH 718 - 01 {)’7 L i ]
. [Pay:this amount. .. .~ . ; : o4 l

i rst day thereafter If the due date falls'on.a weekend or. hollday. the report ang

This report and payment are due by the last day of the quarter followmg the quarter belng reported and become delinquent on the
p _yment are due the next busmess day i

Under penalnes of perjury, | declare that | have examined this retum and acccmpanymg schadules and staternents, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, they are {rye, correct, apd'complete Declaratlon of preparer {other than taxpayor) is'based. on ali. informaﬁon of which.preparer has any knowledge. .

Signature '| Date (mm/ddiyyyy) -
07]0!] 2020
rint Name Telephone ! y .
i Wc L@olaos lw\ B~ 570 - (uk>

Date business dlscontlnuad_(mn‘n/ddlyyyy)_ ’Data

S Prlnt'Preper_ar.'s Name 'Pr'eparer's l.ii_gnatnre‘ ; . Dete (rnm_lddiyy)ry) - { check [T if Self-employed
“PAID - 1 ‘> . ved
PREPARER | Fim's Name> - Firm's FEIN> |
'USE ONLY |— , —
- : -| Firm's Address >} "7 ‘ Telephone >
Hi!lll’-lll!l Il IIIIIIIII llli | PIR SN 8 ot i

o For Offics
Use Only

fPald Preperer

“t E‘! |

LI ‘J

77091

Loursnana Department of Revenue .
Type . Reference -
Bill - 1629000 001-760

Original Amt o
90744 -

Date
7/1/2020 -

Checking-General .:

Balance Due

7/1 /2020
e "> Discount

‘ imix ohe\;\Amoum

1 0243

. '.“‘F"ayme'nt
" 90744
£ 907.44

907.44
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ail 10: : WJdMB TRANSPORT #1- LLC

Louisiana Department of Revenue 000310
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aton Rouge, - : g
Belon Rouge, | 5025 BLOOMFIELD ST i

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY. .
Field flag. ", 7 T e

JEFFERSON LA ?0121-100k

:Zir'i‘g 0320 o " Certificate and/or . . E S F
veriod C e e oo oo PermitNumber o o .
1 {Total intrastate gross receipts for the calendar year (January 1 to current period ending date) | 1| $ |5l ?/ i 50
2 [TOTAL FEE (Enter amount computed from schedule on reverse side) 2% : "7 L}. a l ]
3 |Less TOTAL FEE (Enter amount from Line 2 of prior quartér‘s repart. See instructions) 3% :
4 [NET FEE DUE (Line 2 less Line 3) ' o . ) 4% '—l Lf;? l (
5 |Delinquent penalty (5% for each 30 dayé or fraction thereof not to exceed 25%) 5|% .
6 |Interest (See instructions) e 6|%
Total fee, penalty and interest due (Add Lines 4, 5, and 6) ]
7 |Make payment payable to: Louisiana Department of Revenue. DO NOT SEND CASH. 7% - "’] L{ Q l l
Pay this amount. ) : : ’
This report and payment are due by the last day of the quarter following the quarter being reported and become delinquent on the =~
first day thereafter, If the due date falls on a weekend or holiday, the report and payment are due the next business day.
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return and accorﬁpanying schedules andvstatements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, they are t&e. correct, arymmplete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Signature ] i ’ T Date (mmy/dd/yyyy)
/ X Y : : : 04/0y [2020
Print Name ~N é, : Title . : Telephohe
Tlone Leokoflm . . Sey~-370 -lele&3
R . - PP oF D g st ~ Sathegt A men P

n'business status-has occurred:*
lyyyy){ Date business sold (mm/ddlyyyy) - - Name of purchaser . '

} i dd ;
Print Preparer's Name » Preparer's Signature | Date (mm/ yyyy)» Check [] it Self-employed
PAID - . -
PREPARER Firm's Name > o Firm's FEIN >
USE ONLY ‘ —
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T v 7709

. For Office e _ i I ; 1 -
oy | LIITTTTTILE
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’ Lduisiana_ Departmént of Revenue o ‘ S . 4/6/2020 S o
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 JEFFER

Filing .~ ' 'uaﬁifi cate and/

ucN.ka.rulam

lﬂﬁb '

E o aee"
Period .~ F‘errnlt Numbsr S EBEESERN

1 Total mtrastate gross receipts for the calendar year (January 1 to current penod endmg date) il¢ f 3 O 3%@

2 TOTAL FEE (Enter amount computed from schedule o reverse srde) 121% ' 2 ’) ) /. l{'O
3 |Less TOTAL FEE (Enter amount from Line 2 of prior quat‘tera report, See ms‘tir(lbti‘on_st) B EIE ‘5.‘3.'. 30 / 3
4INET FEE DUE (Line 2 less Line 3). ' ‘ B lals~ - Uy, \0
5 |Delinquent penaty (5% for each 30 days or fractxon thereof not to exceed 2 5%) 5 $- - o :
6 |Interest (See mshuctxons) 16(%

Total fee, penalty and interest due (Add Lines 4, 5, and 6) :
7 IMake payment payable to Louisiana Department of- Revenue DO NOT SEND CASH. 7% )
. |Pay this amount. . ) Lf ‘ Q)_ ID

Thxs Teport arid payment are due by the last day of the quarter foilowing e g
first day thereafter If the due date falls on a weekend or-holiday, the. repo. ta

uarte‘ being reported and becomz delinquent on'the
nd pdyment are due the next busmees day

Under. penames of perjury,. 1 declare that | have examined this réturn and accompanying s

‘based on all information of

hedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and

which preparer has any knowladge.

belief, they. are‘(rue, correct, /and complete. Declaration of preparer (mher \han taxpayer) is

Sigrature /W

Date:(mm/dd/yyyy)-

OIIM/&O&O

Teieph0n9570 [@ (ﬁ g’g
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CPAID - —— .
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- USE ONLY. _ :
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I

PTIN, FEIN, or LDR Account Number
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l -
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WJnis‘n‘a_mponﬂ,LLculbla’qu f#en and a Truck | ‘ ) : A C | 9736
- 'Louvisiana'Deba'rtment of Revenue - e ' " 44312620 ‘
Date™ - Type Reference - Original Amt. - Baian(.,e Due\ - Dlscoum‘ Pa4y1née1ng
: 0. Bil ~ 1628000-001-760- 418.10 . 41 1 x _ 416.
LA -
 fee - 416,10

quarterly repor’c of mspectlon and supervxsxor

' Cheekiné-Gene'ral : ._ ]






